

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.....of 2017
(Diary No(s). 23553/2017)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-04-2017
in SA No. 170/2006, SA No. 171/2006 & SA No. 356/2006 passed by
the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

COMMITTEE OF MANAGEMENT SHIA INTER COLLEGE LUCKNOW
THROUGH ITS MANAGER ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS. ETC. Respondent(s)

(IA No.86625/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.86626/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.87624/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 15-09-2017 This MATTER was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajat Singh, AOR
Mr. Apoorva Tewari, Adv.
Mr. Prashasi Puri, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Sheoran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post on Tuesday, the 3rd October, 2017.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
COURT MASTER