

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.....of 2017

Diary No(s). 23553/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-04-2017 in SA No. 170/2006. SA No. 171/2006 and SA No. 356/2006 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

COMMITTEE OF MANAGEMENT SHIA INTER COLLEGE LUCKNOW Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.86625/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.86626/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.87624/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 03-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Singh, AOR  
Ms. Apoorva Tewari, Adv.  
MR. Prashast Puri, Adv.  
Mr. Dhruv Sheoran, Adv.  
Mr. Archit Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to Respondent No. 5 - Smt. Kaneez Fatima to consider the question whether direction to appoint her has to be set aside and the petitioner is permitted to make fresh appointment.

In the meanwhile, status quo as on date to be maintained.

(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER